K
IL
O
V
A
C
 T
im

+
1800 Series (Fixed)
Part Numbering System
Typical Part Number	 1811	  –1	 A	 – 1002
Model Number:
1811 = Fixed timer, -55°C to +85°C
1821 = Fixed timer, -55°C to +125°C
1911 = Adjustable timer, -55°C to +85°C
1921 = Adjustable timer, -55°C to +125°C
Header Style (see Header Options drawings):
1 = Hook terminals            2 = Straight terminals
Mounting (see outline dimension drawings):
A = Plain case      B = Bracket B      C = Studs on side	 E = Bracket E
Timing Code:
Four-digit code for any value between 50ms and 600s for fixed (1800) timers, and
50ms and 240s for adjustable (1900) timers.
The timing code consists of four digits and gives the time in ms. The first three digits
are the significant figures and the last digit is the number of zeros following the signif-
icant figures; thus 50 ms would be coded 0500, 1.1 s would read 1101, and 1 m (60
s) would be 6002.
Adjustable timers cover one decade, e.g., 62 ms to 620 ms. The upper decade limit is
Tmax. in the timing formula and is the the value defined by the timing code in the part
number.
A typical part number would be 1811–1A–1002. This fixed timing module operates at
-55°C to +85°C, has hook terminals, style “A” mounting, and a time delay of 10s.
.188 TYP.
[4.77]
.188 TYP.
[4.77]
.188 TYP.
[4.77]
.188 TYP.
[4.77]
.030 DIA.
[4.77]
TERMINAL SPACING IS 0.2 in [5.08]
Header Options
Header Option 2Header Option 1
Note: The blank pin on 1800
series types is active and must
not be connected.
TIMING RESISTOR
BLUE BEAD
LOAD
+